
18th IHF Men's Club World Championship 2025

Preliminary Round - Group A, 1. round

Team A

A Sharjah SC
Team B

B California Eagles
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Cairo New Capital Sports Hall 26.9.2025 15:30 200 1

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st overtime
A B

2nd overtime
A B After penalty

throws

A B

18 15 35 30

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

0/1
1

24:44
2

38:22
3

59:22
1

19:33
2

41:15
3

54:52 0/0

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

4 ABDALLA Hamza 2

5 RADWAN Mahmoud 3

6 ALMHEIRI Ahmed 3

7 AL ALI Ibrahim

8 RASHED Waleed 3

11 ALMAAZMI Tariq 8

12 ALTAHER Mohammad 1

16 ALSAADI Abdullah

19 SANAI Mosbah 7 1

23 ALANSAARI Saif

24 ELREFAAY Mohamed

28 ALDHANHANI Mubarak

73 AYARI Mouadh 8

88 SOLIMAN Mohamed

90 ZAID Omar

99 ABDELQADIR Hamad

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 WERMBTER Federico

2 ZABALA CARVAJAL Juan

3 CORNING Sean 3

7 HAMM Aaron

8 MIRALLAVE Ignacio 2

9 VEJAR Ignacio

11 AKURO Zuwed 10

13 HANE Algot 1 1

15 CAROU Gonzalo 2

19 KEIM Dominik 4

20 GMELICH Mika

22 AGNER Leon 3

33 DHOUIOUI Hassen 1 1

34 GARCIA UCEDA Alejandro

36 JOHANNESSEN Magnus 3

77 POLLICH Sebastian 1

Off A ALMARZOOQI Ali

Off B DE OLIVEIRA Marcus Ricardo

Off C SALEH Sulaiman

Off D DI GILIO Joao Paulo Torres

Off E HADJ MAHAMMED Mohammed

Off A MILANO Guillermo

Off B BRITOS Pablo

Off C RAMMI Andre

Off D PISTOLESI Martin

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

JORUM Lars (NOR) KLEVEN Havard (NOR)

Technical officials

DIABATE Mamoudou (CIV) SAABAN Shaaban Mohamed 

(EGY)

IHF Official

ADJEMIAN Teodoro (ARG)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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